ZMU100 thru ZMU180
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88413 www.vishay.com
02-May-02 1
Zener Diodes
VZ Range  100 to 180V
Power Dissipation  1.0W

tolerances are available upon request.
• These diodes are also available in the DO-41 case with
the type designation ZPU100 … ZPU180.
Type
Zener
Voltage(1)
at IZT  VZ (V)
Min Max
Dynamic Resistance
at IZT
f = 1 kHz
rZj (Ω)
Temp. Coeff. of
Zener Voltage at IZT
aVZ (10–4/°C)
Min Max
Test current
IZT (mA)
Reverse
Voltage at
IR = 0.5 mA
VR (V)
Admissible
Zener current(2)
at Tamb = 25°C
IZ (mA)
Electrical Characteristics Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Mechanical Data
Case: MELF Glass Case
Weight: approx. 0.25g
Packaging Codes/Options:
E4/5K per 13” reel (12mm tape), 10K/box
25/1.5K per 7” reel (12mm tape), 12K/box
0.157 (4.00)
0.118 (3.00) MIN
MAX
0.256 (6.50)
REF
0.049 (1.25) MIN
ZMU100 thru ZMU180
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88413
2 02-May-02
Ratings and
Characteristic Curves (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)